
 

   

Callahan, Shannon Calendar 
Shannon.Callahan@portlandoregon.gov 
Sunday, April 1, 2018 – Saturday, June 30, 2018 
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada) 
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)  
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Busy 
 

Tentative 
 

Free 

 

Out of Office 
 

Working Elsewhere 
 

Outside of Working Hours 
  

 April 2018 

 
  

 

Sun, Apr 1  
 

 

All Day   Free 

 
  

 

Mon, Apr 2  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM  GATR session follow-up: Housing Development 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Shannon Callahan/Marc Jolin: Bi-Weekly Check-in 
 

 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  ZRZ-City 

 
  
 
 



 

Tue, Apr 3  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Executive Equity Committee Quarterly Meeting 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Housing Bureau Director Shannon Callahan re: Briefing 
N/NE Oversight Committee Report (Council 4/4) 

 
 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  PHAC--Portland Housing Advisory Commission 
 

 

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM  Community Budget Forum 

 
  

 

Wed, Apr 4  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Invitation: N/NE Oversight Committee (2018) @ Wed 
Apr 4, 2018 5pm - 6:30pm 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Tom Rinehart & Shannon Callahan Monthly 1:1 

 
  

 

Thu, Apr 5  
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Bond Oversight Committee Meeting 
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Apr 6  
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  Supportive Housing Conveners 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Vanessa Sturgeon 

 
  

 

Mon, Apr 9  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  FW: SoWa ND DA - City / Zidell  
 

 

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM  EPAP Housing Sub-Committee 

 
 
 

 

Tue, Apr 10  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Jeff Reingold & Shannon 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
  

 

Wed, Apr 11  
 

 

7:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Fair Housing Breakfast 
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  City Leaders Fair Housing Breakfast Discussion 



 
 

2:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Fair Housing Proclamation  
 

 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Prosper Portland Board Meeting - Broadway Corridor 

 
  

 

Thu, Apr 12  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  IH Homeownership Rules 

 
  

 

Fri, Apr 13  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  PHONE: Leah Treat and Shannon Callahan RE: 
Transportation Demand Management 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:15 PM  State of the City: The Conversation 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  PHB Check-in – Mayor’s Office 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Michael Buonocore 

 
 

 

Mon, Apr 16  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  PHB & BRFS 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Shannon Callahan/Marc Jolin: Bi-Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Tue, Apr 17  
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  Spring BMP Work Session 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

2:30 PM – 5:00 PM  RSC 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Prosper Portland /PHB Monthly Check-in 
 

 

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM  Community Budget Forum 

 
  

 

Wed, Apr 18  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Steve Messinetti to discuss Habitat's Affordability 
Model with PHB  

 
 

11:05 AM – 11:35 AM  Council: NE 148th MULTE & 32 Division MULTE 

 

  
 
Thu, Apr 19  

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Coffee w/ Felicia Tripp & Shannon Callahan 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Elizabeth Edwards & Shannon Check In 
 

 

1:15 PM – 1:30 PM  Joint Office 

 



  

 

Fri, Apr 20  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 

 
 

 

Mon, Apr 23  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  ZRZ Funding & Finance Discussion *Confirmed 

 
  

 

Tue, Apr 24  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Conf. Call Katrina, CAT 
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Conf. Call Rafael & Debbie 

 
 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Broadway Corridor Steering Committee / 
Subcommittee Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed, Apr 25  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  PBAC 1st Quarter 2018 @ Wed Apr 25, 2018 4pm - 5pm 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Steven Rudman & Shannon Callahan 

 
  

 

Thu, Apr 26  
 

 

Before 8:00 AM  Free 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Dr. Steven Holt 

 
  

 

Fri, Apr 27  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 

 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  TW meeting with Bureau directors regarding budget 
(Kristin) 

 
 

1:10 PM – 2:00 PM  Coffee w/ Martha Pellegrino 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Travel Time 

 
  

 

Mon, Apr 30  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Rental Registration 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  PHB & JOIN Check In 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Ron Zito & Shannon Callahan 

 
  



 May 2018 

 
  

 

Tue, May 1  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  PHAC--Portland Housing Advisory Commission 

 
  

 

Wed, May 2  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  HOLTE @ Council 
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Meeting with N/NE Housing providers  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Briefing for Congresswoman Bonamici 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Check-in Shannon / Jennifer Cooperman 

 
  

 

Thu, May 3  
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Meeting 
 

 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  State of Housing Report 

 
  

 

Fri, May 4  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  Call Cheryl Roberts 
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  BRIDGE BUILDER AWARD LUNCHEON 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  PHB/PCRI Meeting 

 
  

 

Mon, May 7  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Travel Time 
 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  N/NE Homeownership follow up meeting  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Tom Brenneke, Guardian Real Estate Services 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Michael Parkhurst, MMT & Shannon Callahan, PHB 

 
  

 

Tue, May 8  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  Broadway Corridor Executive Committee  

 



  

 

Wed, May 9  
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Bond Oversight Committee 

 
  

 

Thu, May 10  
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  P&D Directors Meeting 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  CCC strategic call with Shannon Callahan /EV Armitage  
 

 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM  NNE Oversight Committee 

 
  

 

Fri, May 11  
 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  The Dorothy Lemelson House & New Meadows 
Program Grand Opening Celebration 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Michael Buonocore 

 
 

  Mon, May 14  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Shannon Callahan/Marc Jolin: Bi-Weekly Check-in 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:45 PM  Commissioner Eudaly Check In 
 

 

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM  EPAP Housing Sub-Committee 

 
  

 

Tue, May 15  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Prosper Portland /PHB Monthly Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, May 16  
 

 

10:20 AM – 11:00 AM  PHFS Council Hearing Time Certain 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Approval Budget Committee 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Approval of Prosper Portland Budget 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  TC: Metro Regional Housing Presentation 
 

 

4:15 PM – 4:30 PM  486: MULTE for Halsey Apts 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  487: LASO & CAT Contract Increase 

 
  

 

Thu, May 17  
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:00 PM  Mayor's Homeless Advisory Group 

 



  

 

Fri, May 18  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Call Maxine Fitzpatrick 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Updated invitation: Supportive Housing Conveners  

 
  

  Mon, May 21  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  Oregonian Interview: Continuum 

 
  

 

Tue, May 22  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:50 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Broadway Corridor Steering Committee / 
Subcommittee Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed, May 23  
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Shannon/Marc 

 
  

 

Thu, May 24  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Saltzman 
 

 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  CC2023 - Final Vote 

 
  

 

Fri, May 25  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Chiefs of Staff-Jennifer Cooperman and Tom Lannom 

 
   

 

Mon, May 28  
 

 

7:30 AM – 5:30 PM  Memorial Day 

 
  

 

Tue, May 29  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:45 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Liam Frost & Shannon Callahan 

 



  

 

Wed, May 30  
 

 

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM  New Portlanders Policy Commission 

 
  

 

Thu, May 31  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Check In w/Shannan Callahan and Maurice Henderson  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Beckie Lee 
 

 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Calls: Marc, Ernesto 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Main Street Alliance of Oregon and Portland Business 
Development Group & PHB 

 
 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM  Holgate Manor Tenants Meeting 

 
  

 June 2018 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 1  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Follow Up w/ O'Neill Construction & PHB 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 4  
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Commissioner Fritz Check In 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 5  
 

 

11:30 AM – 2:30 PM  Press Event - Starts at 1 PM 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  TW attending Housing Bond press conference (Sophia 
and Cupid) 

 
 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  PHAC--Portland Housing Advisory Commission 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 6  
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Tom Rinehart & Shannon Callahan Monthly 1:1 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 7  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:30 AM  GATR: Community Livability 
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  Discuss Bond Viability 
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Meeting 



 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Council Budget Adoption 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Andrew Scott Celebration 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Marc Jolin & Michael Buonocore 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 8  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Kimberly Branam  

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 11  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Shannon Callahan/Marc Jolin: Bi-Weekly Check-in 
 

 

5:00 PM – 5:30 PM  Check-in | Shannon & Margaret 
 

 

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM  EPAP Housing Sub-Committee 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 12  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Comm. Fish Staff: STR / Homeownership Briefing 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  AAAH Collaborative 
 

 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Fair Housing Advocacy Committee 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 13  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Liberty & Hope Awards 
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Consent Item: HOLTE 
 

 

2:45 PM – 3:30 PM  TC: Acquisition of 10506 E Burnside  

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 14  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Jackie Strong & PHB 
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  P&D Directors Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 15  
 

 

12:15 PM – 1:15 PM  Michael Buonocore Lunch 
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  Permanent Supportive Housing Conveners 
 

 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Invitation: PBAC: 2nd Quarter Meeting  

 



  

 

Mon, Jun 18  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Housing Policy - Mayor & Team  
 

 

10:15 AM – 11:00 AM  follow-up on Holgate Manor tenants meeting 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:30 PM  Zidell Yards Financial Review w/ Zidell  
 

 

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM  Lunch w/ Tia Williams 
 

 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  PHFS' Home for Good Celebration 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 19  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  NAYA Paul & Oscar w/ PHB 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

1:30 PM – 1:55 PM  TW meeting with PCRI (Cupid) 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Portland Housing Bureau Briefing 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 20  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  #683 - Expungement Pilot at city Council 
 

 

12:30 PM – 1:00 PM  4/5th MULTE Approval 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 21  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Hacienda & PHB 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  IRCO w/ Lee Po Cha & Sophorn Cheang 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 22  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Kai Sands, Call 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 25  
 

 

3:45 PM – 4:15 PM  Joe Zehnder check in 

 
  
 

 

Tue, Jun 26  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Check In with Housing Bureau Director (KYLE AND 
MAURICE) 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  Bond Planning 

 
 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Broadway Corridor Steering Committee / 
Subcommittee Meeting 



 
  

 

Wed, Jun 27  
 

 

Before 8:00 AM  Free 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEET: Shannon Callahan-PHB-SS 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 28  
 

 

Before 8:00 AM  Free 
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Housing Measure Eligible Implementation Partners 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 29  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore 
  


